PJM03DN20DFA
Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
1 / 5
Features
⚫ Low  RDS(ON)
⚫ Small Surface Mount Package
⚫ VDS= 20V,ID= 3.6A
RDS(on)< 45mΩ @VGS= 10V
Applications
⚫ Switching
⚫ DC/DC Converter
DFN2x2A-6L
5.Gate2
4.Source2
3.Drain2
2.Gate1
1.Source1
6.Drain1
Marking Code: 03DN20
Schematic Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 20 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±12 V
Drain Current-Continuous ID 3.6 A
Drain Current-Pulsed Note1 IDM 16 A
Maximum Power Dissipation PD 1 W
Junction Temperature TJ 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Thermal Resistance,Junction-to-Ambient Note2 RθJA 125 ℃/W
Revision：1.0  May-2022
PIN1
D1 D2
1.S1 2.G1 3.D2
6.D1 5.G2 4.S2
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
2 / 5
PJM03DN20DFA
Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
Electrical Characteristics
(Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
1. Repetitive Rating: Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
2. Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, t ≤ 10 sec.
3. Pulse Test: Pulse width≤300μs, duty cycle≤2%.
Note:
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS=0V,ID=250μA 20 -- -- V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=20V,VGS=0V -- -- 1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±12V,VDS=0V -- -- ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage Note3 VGS(th) VDS=VGS,ID=250μA 0.5 0.75 1.2 V
Drain-Source On-Resistance Note3 RDS(on)
VGS=4.5V,ID=3A -- 45 mΩ
VGS=2.5V,ID=2.8A -- 60 mΩ
Forward Transconductance Note3 gFS VDS=5V,ID=3A -- 8 -- S
Dynamic Characteristics
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=10V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz
-- 300 -- pF
Output Capacitance Coss -- 120 -- pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss -- 80 -- pF
Switching Characteristics
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VDD=10V, ID=3A
VGS=4.5V,RGEN=6Ω
-- 10 -- nS
Turn-on Rise Time tr -- 50 -- nS
Turn-off Delay Time td(off) -- 17 -- nS
Turn-off Fall Time tf -- 10 -- nS
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS=10V,ID=3A, VGS=4.5V
-- 4 -- nC
Gate-Source Charge Qgs -- 0.7 -- nC
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd -- 1.5 -- nC
Source-Drain Diode Characteristics
Diode Forward Voltage Note3 VSD VGS=0V,IS=3.3A -- 0.75 1.2 V
Diode Forward Current Note2 IS -- -- 3.6 A
--
--
Revision：1.0  May-2022
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3 / 5
Typical Characteristic Curves
PJM03DN20DFA
Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
I D
  D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
VDS  Drain-Source Voltage (V) ID  Drain Current (A)
VGS  Gate-Source Voltage (V)
I D
  D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
TJ   Junction Temperature (℃)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
0 1 2 3 4 5
16
12
8
4
0
8V
VGS=1.5V
2V
2.5V
3V
4.5V
VGS=4.5V
VGS=4.5V
0 4 8       12
100
80
60
40
20
2525                 75        100       125       0         150      175
1.6
1.4
1.2
1.0
0.8
VGS=2.5V
VGS  Gate-Source Voltage (V)
ID=2.9A
125℃
25℃
Clss
Coss
Crss
0 2 4  6 8
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
C
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
R
D
S(
on
) O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
R
D
S(
on
)
O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
VV SDDS    Drain-Source Voltage (V)
Revision：1.0  May-2022
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
4 / 5
PJM03DN20DFA
Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
V G
S
 G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
  V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
Qg Gate Charge (nC)
I S
  R
ev
er
se
 D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
 VSD  Source-Drain Voltage (V)
VDS  Drain-Source Voltage (V)
I D
  D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
VDS=10V
ID=2.9A
Square Wave Pluse Duration (sec)
r(t
),N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 E
ffe
ct
iv
e
Tr
an
si
en
t T
he
rm
al
 Im
pe
da
nc
e
Revision：1.0  May-2022
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
5 / 5
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
PJM03DN20DFA DFN2x2A-6L 3,000PCS/Reel&7inches
Package Outline
DFN2x2-6L-0002
Dimensions in mm
PJM03DN20DFA
Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
PIN 1
PIN1
R0.2
2±0.05
2±
0
.0
5
0
.7
5
±
0
.0
5
0
.2
0
+ -00
. .0 0
5 2
0.3±0.05
0.65 BSC
0.
3
±
0
.0
5
0
.9
0
-0
.1
5
+
0
.1
0
.9
0
-+ 00 .. 11 5
0.625 -
+
0
0
.
.
1
1
5
0.02+0.03
0.625 -
+
0
0
.
.
1
1
5
BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
Revision：1.0  May-2022
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>PJSEMI(平晶微)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com